Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 23 August 2022

Trillian Trust has paid $1,091,078.61 to the following Community Organisations

Organisation Name

Access Community Radio Auckland Incorporated

Age Concern Auckland Incorporated

Aranui Community Trust Incorporated

Auckland City FC Incorporated

Auckland District Kidney Society Incorporated
Auckland Hockey Association Incorporated

Auckland Rugby League Incorporated

Auckland United Football Club Incorporated

Auckland Wheelchair Rugby Association Incorporated
Bike Manawatu Incorporated

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated

Bowls Waikato Incorporated

Cambridge Jockey Club Incorporated

Central North Island Kindergarten Trust

Central United FC Incorporated

Clendon United Association Football Club Incorporated
Cornwall Districts Cricket and Sports Association Incorporated
Counties - Manukau Sports Foundation

Counties Manukau Kirikiti Association Incorporated
Dementia Auckland Charitable Trust

Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated
Ellerslie Cricket Club Incorporated

Eventing Auckland Incorporated

Fencibles United Association Football Club Incorporated
Glass Ceiling Arts Collective Limited

Gore Harness Racing Club Incorporated

Hamilton City Gymnastics Incorporated

Hearing House Services Limited

Homai Bowling Club Incorporated

Kidscan Charitable Trust

Koru Pakuranga Lawn Tennis Club Incorporated

Make a Wish Foundation of New Zealand Trust
Mangonui Rugby Football Union Incorporated
Manukau United Football Club Incorporated

Manurewa Association Football Club Incorporated

Manurewa Business Association Incorporated
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Community
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Sport
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Sport

Research And
Education

Sport
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Sport
Sport
Sport
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Sport
Sport
Sport

Health/Welfare

Requested Amount

$31,541.00
$3,289.00
$6,870.00
$52,050.00
$6,000.00
$25,000.00
$42,700.00
$9,874.32
$450.00
$5,373.45
$13,166.00
$13,499.33
$2,500.00
$20,000.00
$5,000.00
$42,861.86
$3,246.52
$10,000.00
$19,130.00
$9,000.00
$23,796.45
$36,175.00
$5,000.00
$3,360.00
$4,300.00
$1,400.00
$8,000.00
$15,285.00
$7,695.00
$7,669.56
$18,150.00
$13,798.00
$750.00
$14,560.00
$3,508.00
$17,160.00

$9,080.00

Approved Amount

$23,941.50
$2,712.82
$6,870.00
$52,050.00
$6,000.00
$25,000.00
$42,700.00
$7,344.32
$391.30
$5,373.45
$13,166.00
$13,499.33
$2,500.00
$20,000.00
$4,520.00
$30,550.86
$3,246.52
$10,000.00
$19,130.00
$9,000.00
$23,796.45
$36,175.00
$5,000.00
$3,360.00
$4,300.00
$1,400.00
$6,000.00
$8,000.00
$7,695.00
$7,669.56
$18,150.00
$13,798.00
$750.00
$14,560.00
$3,508.00
$17,160.00

$9,080.00
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Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated

New Zealand Tag Football Incorporated

No. 3 District Federation of New Zealand Soccer Incorporated

Northern Southland Trotting Club Incorporated
NZSAS Trust

Oamaru Harness Racing Club Incorporated
Papakura Netball Centre Incorporated
Papatoetoe Cricket Club Incorporated

Pt Chevalier Rugby League Football Club Incorporated

Royal New Zealand Institute Of Horticulture Education Trust

Special Olympics Manukau

Super City Youth Academy Incorporated
Taupiri Rugby Football Club Incorporated

Te Rapa Sports Darts Club Incorporated

Te Tohu Taakaro O Aotearoa Charitable Trust
The Auckland Cricket Association Incorporated
The Conifer Grove Residents' Association

The Crescendo Trust of Aotearoa

The Eden Park Trust

The Kairanga School Board of Trustees

The Lynfield College Board of Trustees

The Manurewa East School Board Of Trustees
The Operating Theatre Trust

The Rising Foundation Trust

The Rising Foundation Trust

The Tangaroa College Board of Trustees

The Waimahia Intermediate School Board Of Trustees
Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board

Touch New Zealand Incorporated

Waikato Bay Of Plenty Endurance Riding Club Incorporated

Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated

Waitakere City Rugby Football & Sports Club Incorporated

Western Springs Association Football Club Incorporated
Weymouth Rugby Football Club Incorporated

What Hope Community Trust

Woolston Brass Incorporated

Wyndham Harness Racing Club Incorporated

Youth In Transition Charitable Trust

Sport
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Community
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Community
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Health/Welfare

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 Full

$94,583.27 $50,000.00 Partial
$14,430.00 $14,377.83 Partial
$8,000.00 $6,000.00 Partial
$15,800.00 $15,800.00 Full
$15,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial
$3,400.14 $2,525.66 Partial
$6,342.96 $6,342.96 Full
$3,000.00 $3,000.00 Full
$7,435.00 $3,890.00 Partial
$8,034.00 $8,034.00 Full
$15,565.00 $15,565.00 Full
$2,557.15 $2,557.15 Full
$8,271.47 $7,076.00 Partial
$62,442.00 $62,142.00 Partial
$120,000.00 $100,000.00 Partial
$23,966.74 $23,966.74 Full
$19,623.00 $19,623.00 Full
$13,200.00 $13,200.00 Full
$330.00 $330.00 Full
$37,108.70 $23,167.87 Partial
$26,395.78 $22,432.55 Partial
$21,184.23 $21,184.23 Full
$12,865.00 $12,865.00 Full
$10,435.00 $10,435.00 Full
$5,782.46 $5,782.46 Full
$8,046.08 $8,046.08 Full
$21,816.00 $21,816.00 Full
$40,437.13 $36,113.59 Partial
$900.00 $450.00 Partial
$5,138.28 $5,138.28 Full
$6,319.10 $6,319.10 Full
$14,300.00 $14,250.00 Partial
$16,250.00 $16,250.00 Full
$11,000.00 $10,000.00 Partial
$4,000.00 $4,000.00 Full
$15,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial
$15,000.00 $15,000.00 Full

Total Amount: $1,091,078.61
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DR8
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DR3
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DR3

DR3

[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust
[DR3] Itis the Trustees discretion to partially fund

[DR4] No gaming machines in your area

[DRS5] Your application was Not Compliant or Incomplete
[DR6] Your application was patrtially or fully retrospective

[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority




