

Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust Meeting Date: 23 August 2022

## Trillian Trust has paid \$1,091,078.61 to the following Community Organisations

Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Approved Amount	Outcome	Reason
Access Community Radio Auckland Incorporated	Community	\$31,541.00	\$23,941.50	Partial	DR8
Age Concern Auckland Incorporated	Community	\$3,289.00	\$2,712.82	Partial	DR3
Aranui Community Trust Incorporated	Community	\$6,870.00	\$6,870.00	Full	
Auckland City FC Incorporated	Sport	\$52,050.00	\$52,050.00	Full	
Auckland District Kidney Society Incorporated	Community	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	Full	
Auckland Hockey Association Incorporated	Sport	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	Full	
Auckland Rugby League Incorporated	Sport	\$42,700.00	\$42,700.00	Full	
Auckland United Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$9,874.32	\$7,344.32	Partial	DR3
Auckland Wheelchair Rugby Association Incorporated	Sport	\$450.00	\$391.30	Partial	DR8
Bike Manawatu Incorporated	Sport	\$5,373.45	\$5,373.45	Full	
Blue Light Ventures Incorporated	Community	\$13,166.00	\$13,166.00	Full	
Blue Light Ventures Incorporated	Community	\$13,499.33	\$13,499.33	Full	
Bowls Waikato Incorporated	Sport	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	Full	
Cambridge Jockey Club Incorporated	Sport	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	Full	
Central North Island Kindergarten Trust	Research And Education	\$5,000.00	\$4,520.00	Partial	DR3
Central United FC Incorporated	Sport	\$42,861.86	\$30,550.86	Partial	DR3
Clendon United Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$3,246.52	\$3,246.52	Full	
Cornwall Districts Cricket and Sports Association Incorporated	Sport	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	Full	
Counties - Manukau Sports Foundation	Sport	\$19,130.00	\$19,130.00	Full	
Counties Manukau Kirikiti Association Incorporated	Sport	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	Full	
Dementia Auckland Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare	\$23,796.45	\$23,796.45	Full	
Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$36,175.00	\$36,175.00	Full	
Ellerslie Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Full	
Eventing Auckland Incorporated	Sport	\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00	Full	
Fencibles United Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	Full	
Glass Ceiling Arts Collective Limited	Health/Welfare	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	Full	
Gore Harness Racing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	Partial	DR3
Hamilton City Gymnastics Incorporated	Sport	\$15,285.00	\$8,000.00	Partial	DR3
Hearing House Services Limited	Health/Welfare	\$7,695.00	\$7,695.00	Full	
Homai Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport	\$7,669.56	\$7,669.56	Full	
Kidscan Charitable Trust	Community	\$18,150.00	\$18,150.00	Full	
Koru Pakuranga Lawn Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport	\$13,798.00	\$13,798.00	Full	
Make a Wish Foundation of New Zealand Trust	Health/Welfare	\$750.00	\$750.00	Full	
Mangonui Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport	\$14,560.00	\$14,560.00	Full	
Manukau United Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$3,508.00	\$3,508.00	Full	
Manurewa Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$17,160.00	\$17,160.00	Full	
Manurewa Business Association Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$9,080.00	\$9,080.00	Full	

Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	Full	
New Zealand Tag Football Incorporated	Sport	\$94,583.27	\$50,000.00	Partial	DR3
No. 3 District Federation of New Zealand Soccer Incorporated	Sport	\$14,430.00	\$14,377.83	Partial	DR8
Northern Southland Trotting Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	Partial	DR3
NZSAS Trust	Community	\$15,800.00	\$15,800.00	Full	
Oamaru Harness Racing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	Partial	DR3
Papakura Netball Centre Incorporated	Sport	\$3,400.14	\$2,525.66	Partial	DR3
Papatoetoe Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,342.96	\$6,342.96	Full	
Pt Chevalier Rugby League Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	Full	
Royal New Zealand Institute Of Horticulture Education Trust	Community	\$7,435.00	\$3,890.00	Partial	DR3
Special Olympics Manukau	Sport	\$8,034.00	\$8,034.00	Full	
Super City Youth Academy Incorporated	Sport	\$15,565.00	\$15,565.00	Full	
Taupiri Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,557.15	\$2,557.15	Full	
Te Rapa Sports Darts Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,271.47	\$7,076.00	Partial	DR8
Te Tohu Taakaro O Aotearoa Charitable Trust	Sport	\$62,442.00	\$62,142.00	Partial	DR8
The Auckland Cricket Association Incorporated	Sport	\$120,000.00	\$100,000.00	Partial	DR3
The Conifer Grove Residents' Association	Community	\$23,966.74	\$23,966.74	Full	
The Crescendo Trust of Aotearoa	Community	\$19,623.00	\$19,623.00	Full	
The Eden Park Trust	Community	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	Full	
The Kairanga School Board of Trustees	Arts And Culture	\$330.00	\$330.00	Full	
The Lynfield College Board of Trustees	Sport	\$37,108.70	\$23,167.87	Partial	DR3
The Manurewa East School Board Of Trustees	Community	\$26,395.78	\$22,432.55	Partial	DR3
The Operating Theatre Trust	Arts And Culture	\$21,184.23	\$21,184.23	Full	
The Rising Foundation Trust	Community	\$12,865.00	\$12,865.00	Full	
The Rising Foundation Trust	Community	\$10,435.00	\$10,435.00	Full	
The Tangaroa College Board of Trustees	Sport	\$5,782.46	\$5,782.46	Full	
The Waimahia Intermediate School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$8,046.08	\$8,046.08	Full	
Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board	Community	\$21,816.00	\$21,816.00	Full	
Touch New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$40,437.13	\$36,113.59	Partial	DR3
Waikato Bay Of Plenty Endurance Riding Club Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$900.00	\$450.00	Partial	DR3
Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated	Sport	\$5,138.28	\$5,138.28	Full	
Waitakere City Rugby Football & Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,319.10	\$6,319.10	Full	
Western Springs Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$14,300.00	\$14,250.00	Partial	DR3
Weymouth Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$16,250.00	\$16,250.00	Full	
What Hope Community Trust	Community	\$11,000.00	\$10,000.00	Partial	DR3
Woolston Brass Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	Full	
Wyndham Harness Racing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	Partial	DR3
Youth In Transition Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	Full	
		Total Amount:	\$1,091,078.61		

[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded [DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust [DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund [DR4] No gaming machines in your area [DR5] Your application was Not Compliant or Incomplete [DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective [DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request [DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion [DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority [DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided [DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation [DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority